	(Enacting an Ordinance for the Regulation of Gaming Activities Within the Tohono O'Odham Nation)
1	Page 2 of 3
2	
3	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative
4	Council on the 11TH. day of AUGUST, 1993 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,628.0 FOR; 135.0 AGAINST; -0- NOT
5	VOTING; and 05 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
6	Section 1(c) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved
7	by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on
8	March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
9	- 20 <del>4</del> )•
10	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
11	
12	Clark Rawon
13	Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman
14	16th day of Rugust, 1993
15	ual or
16	ATTEST: _ /
17	
18	Just on Chon and
19	Teresa M. Choyguha, Legislative Secretary
20	16 th day of August, 19 93.
21	
22	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the day of, 19 at
23	3.42 o'clock,M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
24	Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
25	submittal.
26	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
27	Comment of the contract of the
28	Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chairman
1	Alex J. Ramon, Legislative Chan man

	RESULUTION NO. 23-290
	(Enacting an Ordinance for the Regulation of Gaming Activities Within the Tohono O'Odham Nation)
1	Page 3 of 3
2	
3	[X] APPROVED on the 17 day of Magaint, 1993
4	[ ] DISAPPROVED) at 8:36 o'clock, 4.M.
5	f bload ( Rover) at
6	the line
7	SYLVESTER LISTO, Chairman
8	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
9	
10	1 th
11	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 17 day of August
12	19 93, at $8.50$ o'clock, $A$ .M.
13	
14	Juna M. Chongnha
15	Teresa M. Choyguha, Legislative Secretary
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	